
Camp. It. Est. Masters, Trofeo Herbalife

Piscina Olimpia

June 28, 2018 ~ July 1, 2018

Colle di Val d’Elsa

Rankings

Rank Score Name

4.6.2.0

Trampolino 1 m Masters 25–34 F

1 220.05 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano

2 154.80 Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport

3 106.05 Lambiase, Letizia -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 104.85 Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Trampolino 1 m Masters 35–44 F

1 216.25 Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006

2 202.00 Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 194.95 Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 193.05 Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

5 181.85 Paganelli, Veronica -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

6 140.45 Cesari, Gessica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Trampolino 1 m Masters 55–64 F

1 60.90 Innocenti, Tiziana -- Ice Club Como

Trampolino 1 m Masters 65— F

1 133.30 Drake, Alison Jean -- Blu 2006

Trampolino 1 m Masters 25–34 M

1 244.40 Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 235.40 Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 212.45 Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 145.55 Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5 135.10 Franchi, Filippo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

6 131.95 Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7 120.45 Burchielli, Corrado -- Nuotatori Genovesi

8 102.25 Zuckermann, Umberto -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 1 m Masters 35–44 M

1 325.95 Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 206.75 Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

3 195.05 Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

4 161.45 Capponi, Ivan -- Società Canottieri Mincio

5 133.90 Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

6 122.00 Fazi, Massimiliano -- Carlo Dibiasi

7 109.15 Capponi, Oscar -- Società Canottieri Mincio
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 1 m Masters 45–54 M

1 239.15 Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 228.35 Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3 190.00 Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

4 164.85 Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5 161.50 Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi

6 154.05 Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

7 153.70 Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Acqua Team Lombardia

8 150.20 Rodonò, Fabrizio Niccolò -- Sicilia Nuoto

9 145.55 Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

10 143.45 De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi

11 131.80 Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

12 126.55 Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como

13 125.95 Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 1 m Masters 55–64 M

1 176.45 La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 131.50 Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3 128.40 Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

4 101.65 Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Trampolino 1 m Masters 65— M

1 70.20 Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto

2 68.90 Capponi, Antonio -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Trampolino 3 m Masters 25–34 F

1 217.10 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano

2 195.70 Agostini, Elena -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 156.05 Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport

Trampolino 3 m Masters 35–44 F

1 274.20 Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 222.10 Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006

3 211.35 Paganelli, Veronica -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

4 198.55 Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5 170.70 Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

6 144.65 Cesari, Gessica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Trampolino 3 m Masters 65— F

1 145.15 Drake, Alison Jean -- Blu 2006

Trampolino 3 m Masters 25–34 M

1 219.95 Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 208.20 Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 204.15 Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 185.65 Franchi, Filippo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5 181.80 Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi

6 142.05 Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7 110.30 Zuckermann, Umberto -- Nuotatori Genovesi
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 3 m Masters 35–44 M

1 331.35 Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 266.65 Antodicola, Francesco -- M.R. Sport

3 215.35 Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

4 204.20 Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

5 155.70 Cumin, Alberto -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

6 115.60 Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

7 99.90 Fazi, Massimiliano -- Carlo Dibiasi

Trampolino 3 m Masters 45–54 M

1 247.10 Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 226.90 Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio

3 202.50 Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

4 193.50 Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5 181.05 Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Acqua Team Lombardia

6 163.65 Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7 147.80 De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi

8 137.40 Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

9 130.10 Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

10 126.00 Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

11 124.90 Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

12 104.85 Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como

Trampolino 3 m Masters 55–64 M

1 187.65 La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 117.35 Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3 103.10 Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

4 89.10 Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Trampolino 3 m Masters 65— M

1 95.65 Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto

2 46.90 Capponi, Antonio -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Piattaforma Masters 25–34 F

1 174.70 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano

2 168.35 Agostini, Elena -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 135.70 Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport

4 118.85 Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Piattaforma Masters 35–44 F

1 195.25 Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 144.25 Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006

3 141.20 Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 118.05 Cesari, Gessica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Piattaforma Masters 65— F

1 80.55 Drake, Alison Jean -- Blu 2006
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Rank Score Name

Piattaforma Masters 25–34 M

1 192.95 Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 154.30 Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 81.45 Franchi, Filippo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Piattaforma Masters 35–44 M

1 237.50 Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 210.35 Renftle, Paulo Vincent Ludwig -- Canottieri Milano

3 175.45 Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

4 131.85 Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

5 125.60 Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

6 69.00 Fazi, Massimiliano -- Carlo Dibiasi

Piattaforma Masters 45–54 M

1 193.40 Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 187.85 Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 135.00 Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 129.40 Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio

5 128.60 Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

6 123.80 Arcangeli, Giorgio -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

7 115.65 De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi

8 106.00 Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como

9 98.50 Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

10 97.80 Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

11 81.40 Stefanon, Francesco -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Piattaforma Masters 55–64 M

1 102.20 Fois, Attilio -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 90.30 Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3 84.85 Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

4 79.10 Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Piattaforma Masters 65— M

1 50.90 Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto

Sincro 3 m Masters 25–49 F

1 132.78 Paganelli, Veronica + Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

Sincro 3 m Masters 25–49 M

1 187.05 Priori, Francesco + Scagliola, Marco -- Società Canottieri Mincio + Nuotatori Genovesi

2 144.54 Maggini, Matteo + Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 129.63 Coraggio, Jacopo + Fazi, Massimiliano -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 126.03 De Bellis, Claudio + Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5 123.63 Montesi, Walter + Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

6 115.59 Boncore, Ruiz + Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7 59.85 Franchi, Filippo + Zuckermann, Umberto -- Nuotatori Genovesi
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Rank Score Name

Sincro 3 m Masters 50— M

1 137.25 Marogna, Renato + Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 132.90 Molon, Luca Leopoldo + Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 124.98 La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe + Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori
Genovesi

Sincro misto 3 m Masters 25–49

1 165.06 Giacometti, Riccardo + Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 146.52 Agostini, Elena + Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 142.32 Broccardo, Lery + Paganelli, Veronica -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi + Circolo
Canottieri Aniene

4 141.54 Bozzini, Panee + Sassarini, Paolo -- Blu 2006 + Nuotatori Genovesi

5 126.15 Boncore, Ruiz + Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi

6 125.67 Montesi, Walter + Zirano, Simona -- M.R. Sport + Circolo Canottieri Aniene

7 124.29 Cesari, Gessica + Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

8 119.22 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia + Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Canottieri Milano + Acqua
Team Lombardia

9 105.96 Silleni, Aurora + Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

Sincro misto 3 m Masters 50—

1 139.20 Drake, Alison Jean + Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Blu 2006 + Nuotatori Genovesi

Sincro piattaforma Masters 25–49 M

1 159.96 Priori, Francesco + Scagliola, Marco -- Società Canottieri Mincio + Nuotatori Genovesi

2 145.14 Broccardo, Lery + Facchini, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi + Polisportiva
Comunale Riccio

(3) 137.34 Arcangeli, Giorgio + Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione + Polisportiva
Mondo Sport (g

Sincro misto piattaforma Masters 25–49

1 152.28 Pierini, Emanuela + Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 136.14 Bozzini, Panee + Broccardo, Lery -- Blu 2006 + Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 110.85 Cesari, Gessica + Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
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Piscina Olimpia

June 28, 2018 ~ July 1, 2018

Camp. It. Est. Masters, Trofeo Herbalife

Detailed Results

Colle di Val d’Elsa

4.6.2.0

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trampolino 1 m Masters 25–34 F

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano 1
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 31.00  Back 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 23.10 54.10  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 8.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 88.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0   22.5 33.75 121.85  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 154.85  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 181.20  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 220.05  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport 2
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 43.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 18.70 62.30  Forward Double Somersault

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 87.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 19.20 107.00  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 130.80  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 154.80  Inward Somersault

Lambiase, Letizia -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 35.10  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.5 16.15 51.25  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 2.0 1.5 3.0 3.0   8.0 14.40 65.65  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.0   12.0 18.00 83.65  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5   2.0 3.20 86.85  Reverse Dive

302C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 106.05  Reverse Somersault

Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 4
101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 10.20 10.20  Forward Dive

102B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 3.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 31.95  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 56.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.5   3.0 6.60 63.35 4Forward Double Somersault

401C 1 1.4 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 16.80 80.15  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0   7.0 11.20 91.35 4Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 104.85  Back Somersault

Trampolino 1 m Masters 35–44 F

Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006 1
101B 1 1.3 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 36.55 63.20  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 95.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 124.50  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 150.75  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 28.60 179.35  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 6.5 7.0 5.5 7.0 7.5   20.5 36.90 216.25  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.5   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

113B 1 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5   19.5 37.05 72.75  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.0 3.0 1.5 3.5 3.0   8.0 19.20 91.95 2Forward 2.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   24.0 36.00 127.95  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.0   3.5 7.70 135.65  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 174.50  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 202.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
101A 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 28.00  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 31.45 59.45  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 92.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 120.00  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 6.0 6.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 149.70  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

301A 1 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 173.10  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.5   11.5 21.85 194.95  Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4
101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 54.85  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 79.60  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 122.50  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 144.10  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 165.85  Back Dive

202B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 193.05  Back Somersault

Paganelli, Veronica -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5
101B 1 1.3 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 30.55 30.55  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 36.55 67.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.5   14.0 32.20 99.30  Forward Double Somersault

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 30.75 130.05  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 130.05 1Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 153.85  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 181.85  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Cesari, Gessica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 6
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 46.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   12.0 18.00 64.90  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 28.80 93.70  Back Dive

202A 1 1.7 1.5 1.5 0.5 2.0 2.0   5.0 8.50 102.20  Back Somersault

301B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 125.15  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 3.5 0.5 3.5 2.0   8.5 15.30 140.45  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Trampolino 1 m Masters 55–64 F

Innocenti, Tiziana -- Ice Club Como 1
101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 12.60 12.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 18.20 30.80  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0   6.5 9.10 39.90  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 4.0 2.5   8.0 12.00 51.90  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 1.0 1.5 3.0 2.0 1.5   5.0 9.00 60.90  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Trampolino 1 m Masters 65— F

Drake, Alison Jean -- Blu 2006 1
101A 1 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 29.40  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5   24.5 36.75 66.15  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 36.55 102.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5111A 1 1.8 6.5 6.0 3.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 133.30  Forward Dive 0.5 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trampolino 1 m Masters 25–34 M

Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 37.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   22.5 36.00 73.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 114.20  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 144.60  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 40.00 184.60  Back 1.5 Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 216.05  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 28.35 244.40  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0   22.5 33.75 33.75  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 75.75  Back 1.5 Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 30.60 106.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 143.55  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 40.70 184.25  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.5   19.5 31.20 215.45  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 19.95 235.40  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 62.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.0   21.0 35.70 98.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 111.60  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 151.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 45.50 196.70  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0   7.5 15.75 212.45  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi 4
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 30.60 1Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 3.5   13.5 29.70 60.30  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5111A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 6.0   15.0 27.00 87.30  Forward Dive 0.5 Twist

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 116.10  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

5122D 1 1.9 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0   4.5 8.55 124.65  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5132D 1 2.2 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 145.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

Franchi, Filippo -- Nuotatori Genovesi 5
101B 1 1.3 5.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 14.95 14.95  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 39.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 62.25  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 86.45  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.0   3.5 7.35 93.80  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 2.0   8.0 16.00 109.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 135.10  Forward Double Somersault

Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi 6
101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 38.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 16.50 55.05  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 20.90 75.95  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 18.00 93.95  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   15.0 24.00 117.95  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   7.0 14.00 131.95  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Burchielli, Corrado -- Nuotatori Genovesi 7
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 40.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 55.00  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 76.25  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 19.80 96.05  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

202C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0   6.0 9.00 105.05  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.0 15.40 120.45  Inward Dive

Zuckermann, Umberto -- Nuotatori Genovesi 8
101B 1 1.3 2.5 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 11.05 11.05  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 30.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 50.55  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 0.5 1.0 2.5 2.0 1.5   4.5 7.65 58.20  Back Somersault 0.5 Twist

104C 1 2.2 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 13.20 71.40  Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 13.60 85.00  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.5 17.25 102.25  Back Somersault

Trampolino 1 m Masters 35–44 M

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio 1
403C 1 2.2 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5   24.0 52.80 52.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 51.60 104.40  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 43.00 147.40  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0   20.5 43.05 190.45  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.0   20.0 42.00 232.45  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

113B 1 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   22.0 41.80 274.25  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.5 8.0   23.5 51.70 325.95  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2
403C 1 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 46.20 46.20  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 76.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 102.40  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 137.55  Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

203C 1 2.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 20.00 157.55  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 186.95  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 206.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport 3
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5   7.0 16.80 47.40  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 71.40  Back Dive

203B 1 2.3 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   8.5 19.55 90.95  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 126.65  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 152.15  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 42.90 195.05  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Capponi, Ivan -- Società Canottieri Mincio 4
103C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5   10.5 23.10 43.10  Forward Double Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.5 3.5   8.0 14.40 57.50  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 83.00  Back Dive

202A 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 107.65  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 132.45  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 29.00 161.45  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport 5
201B 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   10.5 16.80 16.80  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 15.00 31.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   7.5 9.75 41.55  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 64.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.0   8.0 17.60 82.10  Forward Double Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 103.10  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 133.90  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Fazi, Massimiliano -- Carlo Dibiasi 6
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 20.90 41.90  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 61.70  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 78.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 12.00 90.50  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 13.50 104.00  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.0 18.00 122.00  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Capponi, Oscar -- Società Canottieri Mincio 7
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 16.50 32.10  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 53.70  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 15.20 68.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 0.5 1.5 0.5 1.0 1.0   2.5 4.25 73.15  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 94.75  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

301C 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 109.15  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Masters 45–54 M

Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio 1
103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0   22.5 49.50 86.90  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 6.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.0 36.80 123.70  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 37.00 160.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 199.55  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 239.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 2
113B 1 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 38.00 38.00  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.5 38.25 76.25  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 6.0   21.0 46.20 122.45  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 31.20 153.65  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   18.0 43.20 196.85  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   15.0 31.50 228.35  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 3
101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 62.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 25.20 87.55  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 119.05  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 158.65  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

113B 1 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 190.00  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi 4
5211A 1 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 26.10  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 56.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   8.5 17.85 74.55  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 111.95  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 132.95  Back 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 164.85  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi 5
103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 3.0 3.5 2.5 1.5 2.0   7.5 17.25 43.60  Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 72.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 30.75 102.95  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 143.65  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   8.5 17.85 161.50  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 6
101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 52.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 76.30  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   12.5 27.50 103.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 26.25 130.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 154.05  Reverse Dive

Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Acqua Team Lombardia 7
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 49.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 91.10  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 91.10 1Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 120.70  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 153.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Rodonò, Fabrizio Niccolò -- Sicilia Nuoto 8
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 42.35  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   10.5 23.10 65.45  Forward Double Somersault

201A 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 96.90  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 121.20  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 29.00 150.20  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 9
201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   15.0 27.00 50.25  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 78.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   10.0 22.00 100.25  Forward Double Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 26.60 126.85  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.0 3.0   8.5 18.70 145.55  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi 10
401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 19.50 44.25  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 69.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 102.05  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 23.80 125.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 2.5 2.5   11.0 17.60 143.45  Reverse Dive

Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 11
101A 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 48.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 75.00  Forward Double Somersault

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 93.40  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 112.90  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.0 3.0   10.5 18.90 131.80  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como 12
101A 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 19.60 19.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 21.00 40.60  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 59.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 77.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 98.65  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 126.55  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi 13
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   12.0 20.40 41.20  Back Somersault 0.5 Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 68.95  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 21.00 89.95  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 4.5 4.5 2.0 3.5   10.5 18.90 108.85  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

5311A 1 1.9 2.0 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   9.0 17.10 125.95  Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

Trampolino 1 m Masters 55–64 M

La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 66.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 100.75  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 140.35  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5311A 1 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 176.45  Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi 2
403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 30.80 30.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 54.60  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 24.70 79.30  Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 107.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 2.5   10.5 24.15 131.50 4Forward Double Somersault

Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 3
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 50.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 80.60  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 107.60  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 128.40  Reverse Dive

Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 4
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.0   13.0 20.80 39.65  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.0 3.0   12.0 18.00 57.65  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 84.85  Reverse Dive

302C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 16.80 101.65  Reverse Somersault

Trampolino 1 m Masters 65— M

Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto 1
101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 40.50  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0   8.0 14.40 54.90  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

202A 1 1.7 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 15.30 70.20  Back Somersault

Capponi, Antonio -- Società Canottieri Mincio 2
101A 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 16.25 37.25  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 18.90 56.15  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0   7.5 12.75 68.90  Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Masters 25–34 F

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano 1
203B 3 2.2 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 46.20 46.20  Back 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   20.0 40.00 86.20  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 112.45  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 128.45  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 7.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5   23.5 32.90 161.35  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 198.10  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.0 19.00 217.10  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Agostini, Elena -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 30.10 30.10  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 59.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0   4.0 7.20 66.90 3Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0   19.5 37.05 103.95  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.0 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.0   9.5 22.80 126.75  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   19.5 40.95 167.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 28.00 195.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport 3
101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 47.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 19.80 66.85  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 90.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 18.00 108.65  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 129.45  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 156.05  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Trampolino 3 m Masters 35–44 F

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
113B 3 1.8 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 31.50  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 75.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

5134D 3 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 5.0   11.0 27.50 103.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 2 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 145.10  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 180.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 43.00 223.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 50.40 274.20  Back 1.5 Somersaults 1.5 Twists

Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006 2
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 28.50 56.50  Back Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 85.10  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 124.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 155.70  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 186.10  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 222.10  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Paganelli, Veronica -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3
101B 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 55.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5   8.5 20.40 75.90  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 31.50 107.40  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 144.15  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 178.35  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 211.35  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi 4
101B 3 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.5 28.70 51.95  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 78.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 110.35  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

5311A 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 138.70  Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 171.95  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 198.55  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 50.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 70.55  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 101.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 16.15 117.15  Back Dive

202B 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 149.45  Back Somersault

302C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 170.70  Reverse Somersault

Cesari, Gessica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 6
101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 48.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 70.45  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 100.15  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 124.85  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 124.85 1Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

203B 3 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 19.80 144.65  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Trampolino 3 m Masters 65— F

Drake, Alison Jean -- Blu 2006 1
101A 3 1.6 8.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 37.60 37.60  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 68.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 42.00 110.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 7.0   18.5 35.15 145.15  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Trampolino 3 m Masters 25–34 M

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 27.30 56.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 86.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 118.70  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 148.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 187.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   13.5 32.40 219.95  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 26.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0   7.5 20.25 46.85  Inward 2.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 76.85  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 36.90 113.75  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 36.10 149.85  Back 1.5 Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 181.20  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 27.00 208.20  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 37.05 69.35  Back 1.5 Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 91.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.0   14.0 33.60 125.35  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 155.75  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 23.40 179.15  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.0   12.5 25.00 204.15  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

Franchi, Filippo -- Nuotatori Genovesi 4
101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 23.25 43.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 63.80  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 92.30  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 120.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 159.30  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 185.65  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi 5
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 45.20  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 70.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5111A 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.5   18.5 37.00 107.40  Forward Dive 0.5 Twist

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 27.00 134.40  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 163.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 18.00 181.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi 6
101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 39.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.5 3.5 4.5   13.0 18.20 57.80  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 3.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 84.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 118.40  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

201B 3 1.8 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 18.90 137.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 1.0 0.5 0.5 2.5 1.0   2.5 4.75 142.05  Reverse Dive

Zuckermann, Umberto -- Nuotatori Genovesi 7
101B 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 38.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   12.5 17.50 55.75  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   9.0 17.10 72.85  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 3.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 88.85  Back Somersault

201A 3 1.9 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 1.5   7.5 14.25 103.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5   4.0 7.20 110.30  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 3 m Masters 35–44 M

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio 1
403B 3 2.1 8.5 8.0 8.0 6.5 8.0   24.0 50.40 50.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5   19.0 45.60 96.00  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 146.40  Back 1.5 Somersaults 1.5 Twists

5333D 3 2.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 42.50 188.90  Reverse 1.5 Som 1.5 Twists

113B 3 1.8 8.5 8.5 8.5 7.5 8.0   25.0 45.00 233.90  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0   22.0 46.20 280.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

5134D 3 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 51.25 331.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 2 Twist

Antodicola, Francesco -- M.R. Sport 2
103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 75.20  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0   14.0 25.20 100.40  Back Dive

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 36.30 136.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 176.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 58.05 234.65  Inward 2.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 266.65  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 3
403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.5   20.0 38.00 38.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 67.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 95.10  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 23.80 118.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 150.40  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 182.95  Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

113B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 215.35  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport 4
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 20.40 50.00  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 79.70  Back Dive

203B 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 35.20 114.90  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 36.80 151.70  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 174.80  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 29.40 204.20  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Cumin, Alberto -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 5
101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 41.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 62.10  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 89.10  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 110.10  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 139.55  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 16.15 155.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport 6
201B 3 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 15.30 15.30  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.5   4.5 8.55 23.85  Back 1.5 Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 3.5 4.0   14.0 21.00 44.85  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5   9.0 14.40 59.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 18.70 77.95  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 11.05 89.00  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 115.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Fazi, Massimiliano -- Carlo Dibiasi 7
401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.0 4.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   8.0 15.20 32.75  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 50.75  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 67.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.0   3.5 7.70 75.25  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 18.00 93.25  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 0.5 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.5   3.5 6.65 99.90  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Trampolino 3 m Masters 45–54 M

Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
113B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 33.30  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0   20.0 38.00 71.30  Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 118.10  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 31.50 149.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   23.0 48.30 197.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 247.10  Back 1.5 Somersaults 1.5 Twists

Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio 2
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 43.05 70.25  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 106.25  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.5   21.0 39.90 146.15  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 36.75 182.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 44.00 226.90  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 3
101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 57.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 104.05  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 132.05  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 38.95 171.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

113B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 31.50 202.50  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi 4
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   15.5 29.45 59.85  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 97.25  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.0 34.00 131.25  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 6.0   12.5 26.25 157.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

5211A 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 36.00 193.50  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Acqua Team Lombardia 5
101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 16.80 44.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 80.25  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 31.20 111.45  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 151.05  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 181.05  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi 6
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 49.70  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5   11.5 24.15 73.85  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 111.65  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 135.65  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

101A 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 163.65  Forward Dive

De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi 7
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 42.75  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 63.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 92.25  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 121.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 147.80  Reverse Dive

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 8
101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 3.5   12.0 19.20 40.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 60.50  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 89.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   8.5 18.70 107.70  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 29.70 137.40  Reverse Dive

Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi 9
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 1.0 1.0 1.5 0.5 1.0   3.0 6.60 30.60  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 57.20  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 24.00 81.20  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

5132D 3 2.1 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 18.90 100.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.5 30.00 130.10  Back 1.5 Somersaults 1.5 Twists

Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 10
101A 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.5 16.80 40.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.0 17.60 58.40  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 15.30 73.70  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 97.50  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 126.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 11
201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5   10.0 20.00 44.65  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.0 12.00 56.65  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 76.45  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 29.45 105.90  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 2.5 4.0 2.5 3.0 4.0   9.5 19.00 124.90  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como 12
101A 3 1.6 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 10.40 10.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 14.30 24.70  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.0 12.00 36.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 59.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 75.85  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.5   14.5 29.00 104.85  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Trampolino 3 m Masters 55–64 M

La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 65.30  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5   19.0 45.60 110.90  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 144.90  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

301B 3 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0   22.5 42.75 187.65  Reverse Dive

Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi 2
403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 28.35  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 60.75  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 20.90 81.65  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 18.90 100.55  Reverse Dive 0.5 Twist

103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 5.0   10.5 16.80 117.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 3
401C 3 1.3 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5   9.5 12.35 12.35  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 19.00 31.35  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 27.55 58.90  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 86.90  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

301C 3 1.8 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 103.10  Reverse Dive

Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 4
101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   9.5 15.20 40.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 16.15 56.85  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.0 14.40 71.25  Reverse Dive

302C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 17.85 89.10  Reverse Somersault

Trampolino 3 m Masters 65— M

Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto 1
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 16.15 38.65  Back Dive

202A 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 65.65  Back Somersault

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 95.65  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Capponi, Antonio -- Società Canottieri Mincio 2
101A 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

101B 3 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5   1.5 2.25 23.05  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   12.5 16.25 39.30  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.0   4.0 7.60 46.90  Back Dive

Piattaforma Masters 25–34 F

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano 1
101B 5 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 57.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.0 30.00 87.90  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 22.00 109.90  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 137.95  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 174.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Agostini, Elena -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 25.30 54.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

202A 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 77.15  Back Somersault

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 28.50 105.65  Inward Dive

612B 10 1.9 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 140.80  Armstand Somersault

5121D 10 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 27.55 168.35  Forward Somersault 0.5 Twist

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport 3
101C 5 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 46.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 66.10  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 85.30  Reverse Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 19.60 104.90  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 135.70  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 4
101B 5 1.3 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5   7.5 9.75 9.75  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 19.55 29.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 51.00  Inward Dive

202A 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 5.0   13.0 22.10 73.10  Back Somersault

600A 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 97.10  Armstand Dive

612C 5 1.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 118.85  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Masters 35–44 F

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
103B 5 1.7 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 35.70 68.85  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 38.85 107.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

6221D 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 31.20 138.90  Armstand Back Somersault 0.5 Twist

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 166.65  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 28.60 195.25  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006 2
101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

201A 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 54.00  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0   7.5 12.75 66.75  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 90.75  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 118.65  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

103B 10 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 144.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 46.20  Inward Dive

600A 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 67.20  Armstand Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.5 3.0   13.5 22.95 90.15  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 116.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 24.65 141.20  Back Dive

Cesari, Gessica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 4
101B 10 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 44.95  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 65.95  Inward Dive

612B 10 1.9 2.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5   7.0 13.30 79.25  Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 97.65  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 118.05  Reverse Dive

Piattaforma Masters 65— F

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Drake, Alison Jean -- Blu 2006 1
401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 24.70 45.70  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.5 8.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 80.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Piattaforma Masters 25–34 M

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 57.15  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103B 10 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0   24.0 38.40 95.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 139.95  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 174.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 1.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 2.5   10.5 18.90 192.95 2Armstand Somersault

Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
101B 5 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0   21.5 27.95 27.95  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 43.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 62.75  Back Dive

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 93.75  Back 1.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 121.50  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 154.30  Reverse Dive

Franchi, Filippo -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
401B 5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 50.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 9.90 60.45  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

600A 5 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 15.75 76.20  Armstand Dive

612C 5 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.0   3.5 5.25 81.45 3Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Masters 35–44 M

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio 1
401B 5 1.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.5 36.75 36.75  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 64.80  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 35.70 100.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   22.0 48.40 148.90  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 49.50 198.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 5 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.0 39.10 237.50  Reverse Dive

Renftle, Paulo Vincent Ludwig -- Canottieri Milano 2
101B 10 1.5 6.5 8.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive

401B 10 1.4 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.5 9.0   26.0 36.40 64.90  Inward Dive

612B 10 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.5 8.5   24.0 45.60 110.50  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.5 8.5   25.0 40.00 150.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 190.10  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 210.35  Back Dive

Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 3
401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 54.00  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 77.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 109.70  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 7.5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 146.00  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 175.45  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport 4
101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 46.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 1.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 9.60 55.95  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   18.0 27.00 82.95  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 120.35  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0   5.0 11.50 131.85  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport 5
201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 21.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 40.20  Reverse Dive

101B 5 1.3 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 13.00 53.20  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 73.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 97.00  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 125.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Fazi, Massimiliano -- Carlo Dibiasi 6
101C 5 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 12.00 26.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 18.20 44.60  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 44.60 1Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.0 10.80 55.40  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

612B 5 1.7 2.5 1.5 2.5 3.0 4.0   8.0 13.60 69.00  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Masters 45–54 M

Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
113B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.0   14.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Flying 1.5 Somersaults

201A 7.5 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 40.85 66.05  Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 45.00 111.05  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   23.5 49.35 160.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301A 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 193.40  Reverse Dive

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 42.00 75.15  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 32.25 107.40  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 147.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 40.85 187.85  Armstand Somersault

Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 27.00 53.35  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 83.10  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 123.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.5 2.5   7.0 11.20 135.00  Reverse Dive

Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio 4
101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 30.75 48.30  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 78.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 99.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 129.40  Back Dive

Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 5
101A 5 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 51.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5   7.0 11.20 62.90  Reverse Dive

401A 5 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 98.00  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 128.60  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Arcangeli, Giorgio -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 6
401B 10 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

101B 10 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 50.70  Forward Dive

103B 10 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 78.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 103.40  Armstand Somersault

201C 7.5 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 123.80  Back Dive

De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi 7
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 41.35  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 65.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 88.45  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 115.65  Back Dive

Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como 8
101A 5 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 44.10  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 69.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5   7.5 12.00 81.70  Reverse Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 3.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 106.00  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 9
101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 47.25  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 68.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.0 1.5 1.5 2.5 2.0   6.0 10.20 78.70  Armstand Somersault

5211A 5 1.8 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 19.80 98.50  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 10
101A 7.5 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 44.90  Back Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 66.60  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 81.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 97.80  Reverse Dive

Stefanon, Francesco -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 11
101A 5 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 15.40 15.40  Forward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 19.80 35.20  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

401C 5 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 18.20 53.40  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 2.5   8.5 13.60 67.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612C 7.5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 14.40 81.40  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Masters 55–64 M

Fois, Attilio -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 66.20  Reverse Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 25.20 91.40  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 0.5 1.5 2.0 4.0 2.5   6.0 10.80 102.20 2Armstand Somersault

Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi 2
103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 17.60 41.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 67.80  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 90.30  Inward Dive

Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 3
401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 40.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   12.0 20.40 60.55  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 84.85  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 4
401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 7.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 47.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0   9.5 14.25 61.50  Armstand Somersault

301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 17.60 79.10  Reverse Dive

Piattaforma Masters 65— M

Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto 1
101B 7.5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

101A 7.5 1.6 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 34.80  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.5   11.5 16.10 50.90  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Camp. It. Est. Masters, Trofeo Herbalife

Detailed Results - Synchro

June 28, 2018 ~ July 1, 2018

Piscina Olimpia

Colle di Val d’Elsa

4.6.2.0

Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Sincro 3 m Masters 25–49 F

Paganelli, Veronica -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

1

101B 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 28.5 34.20 34.20

401B 3 2.0 5.5 4.0 6.5 6.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 34.0 40.80 75.00

403B 3 2.1 3.5 3.5 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 23.0 28.98 103.98

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 7.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 30.0 28.80 132.78

Sincro 3 m Masters 25–49 M

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio
Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

1

103B 3 2.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 38.5 46.20 46.20

401B 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 39.0 46.80 93.00

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 37.5 47.25 140.25

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 7.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 32.5 46.80 187.05

Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi
Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

2

101B 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 34.0 40.80 40.80

301C 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 31.0 37.20 78.00

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 28.0 40.32 118.32

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 3.0 3.0 4.5 23.0 26.22 144.54

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi
Fazi, Massimiliano -- Carlo Dibiasi

3

101B 3 2.0 3.5 3.0 7.0 7.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 24.5 29.40 29.40

401C 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 29.0 34.80 64.20

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 32.5 37.05 101.25

105C 3 2.2 2.0 1.5 6.0 6.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 21.5 28.38 129.63

De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4

101C 3 2.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 28.0 33.60 33.60

401C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 28.5 34.20 67.80

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 30.5 27.45 95.25

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 27.0 30.78 126.03

Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

5

101B 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 29.5 35.40 35.40

401B 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 32.0 38.40 73.80

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.5 5.5 27.5 31.35 105.15

105C 3 2.2 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 14.0 18.48 123.63
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

6

101B 3 2.0 3.0 2.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 23.0 27.60 27.60

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 35.0 42.00 69.60

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 31.5 30.24 99.84

403B 3 2.1 1.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 12.5 15.75 115.59

Franchi, Filippo -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Zuckermann, Umberto -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7

101B 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 28.5 34.20 34.20

401B 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 34.20

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 28.5 25.65 59.85

403C 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 59.85

Sincro 3 m Masters 50— M

Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

1

101C 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 29.5 35.40 35.40

401C 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 29.0 34.80 70.20

201A 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.5 3.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 28.5 32.49 102.69

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 32.0 34.56 137.25

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2

101A 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 30.5 36.60 36.60

401B 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 29.5 35.40 72.00

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 32.0 36.48 108.48

105C 3 2.2 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 18.5 24.42 132.90

La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3

101B 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 32.0 38.40 38.40

401B 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 6.0 5.5 2.5 2.0 4.0 18.0 21.60 60.00

301B 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 29.0 33.06 93.06

403C 3 1.9 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 28.0 31.92 124.98

Sincro misto 3 m Masters 25–49

Giacometti, Riccardo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

1

103B 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 38.5 46.20 46.20

113B 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 33.5 40.20 86.40

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 4.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 31.0 39.06 125.46

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.0 27.5 39.60 165.06

Agostini, Elena -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

2

101B 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 2.0 5.0 6.5 4.5 24.5 29.40 29.40

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 34.0 40.80 70.20

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 3.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 24.5 35.28 105.48

403C 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 36.0 41.04 146.52
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Broccardo, Lery -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Paganelli, Veronica -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

3

101B 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 33.0 39.60 39.60

401B 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 34.0 40.80 80.40

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 32.0 30.72 111.12

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 3.5 3.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 26.0 31.20 142.32

Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006
Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4

101B 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 34.0 40.80 40.80

401B 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 28.5 34.20 75.00

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 31.5 30.24 105.24

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 27.5 36.30 141.54

Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5

101B 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 3.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 27.5 33.00 33.00

401B 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 29.5 35.40 68.40

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 3.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 27.5 26.40 94.80

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 6.5 7.5 5.5 27.5 31.35 126.15

Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport
Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

6

101B 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 28.0 33.60 33.60

401B 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 31.0 37.20 70.80

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 3.0 2.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 24.5 30.87 101.67

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 25.0 24.00 125.67

Cesari, Gessica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

7

101B 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 32.0 38.40 38.40

103B 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 30.0 36.00 74.40

201B 3 1.8 5.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 6.5 4.5 23.5 25.38 99.78

301B 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 21.5 24.51 124.29

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano
Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Acqua Team Lombardia

8

101B 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 8.0 7.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 30.0 36.00 36.00

401B 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 29.5 35.40 71.40

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 27.5 26.40 97.80

403B 3 2.1 3.5 3.0 6.0 5.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 17.0 21.42 119.22

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport

Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

9

101C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 6.5 5.0 24.0 28.80 28.80

401C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 31.5 37.80 66.60

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 14.0 15.96 82.56

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 26.0 23.40 105.96

Sincro misto 3 m Masters 50—
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Drake, Alison Jean -- Blu 2006

Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

1

101B 3 2.0 8.0 8.0 4.5 4.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 32.5 39.00 39.00

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 3.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 26.5 31.80 70.80

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 27.5 31.35 102.15

403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 32.5 37.05 139.20

Sincro piattaforma Masters 25–49 M

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

1

103B 10 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 35.5 42.60 42.60

401B 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 33.5 40.20 82.80

403B 10 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 35.5 42.60 125.40

113B 10 1.8 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 32.0 34.56 159.96

Broccardo, Lery -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

2

101B 10 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 35.5 42.60 42.60

401B 10 2.0 4.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 32.0 38.40 81.00

403C 10 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 30.5 32.94 113.94

103B 10 1.6 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 32.5 31.20 145.14

Arcangeli, Giorgio -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione (guest)

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport (guest)

(3)

401B 10 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 36.5 43.80 43.80

101B 10 2.0 6.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 34.0 40.80 84.60

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 30.0 28.80 113.40

612B 10 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 21.0 23.94 137.34

Sincro misto piattaforma Masters 25–49

Pierini, Emanuela -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

1

101B 10 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 33.5 40.20 40.20

401B 10 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 33.5 40.20 80.40

103B 10 1.6 5.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 34.5 33.12 113.52

612B 10 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 34.0 38.76 152.28

Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006

Broccardo, Lery -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2

101B 10 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 30.0 36.00 36.00

401B 10 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 30.0 36.00 72.00

103B 10 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 32.5 31.20 103.20

403C 10 1.8 3.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 30.5 32.94 136.14

Cesari, Gessica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

3

101B 10 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 26.5 31.80 31.80

401B 10 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 30.0 36.00 67.80

612B 10 1.9 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 1.0 1.0 12.5 14.25 82.05

103B 10 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 30.0 28.80 110.85
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Camp. It. Est. Masters, Trofeo Herbalife

Piscina Olimpia

June 28, 2018 ~ July 1, 2018

Team Points

Rank Points Team

Colle di Val d’Elsa

306.50 Nuotatori Genovesi1

153.50 Società Canottieri Mincio2

122.00 Carlo Dibiasi3

100.00 Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi4

81.00 Polisportiva Mondo Sport5

73.50 M.R. Sport6

62.50 Blu 20067

55.00 Polisportiva Comunale Riccione8

40.50 Canottieri Milano9

37.00 Circolo Canottieri Aniene10

23.00 Triestina Nuoto11

18.50 Acqua Team Lombardia12

16.00 Ice Club Como13

6.00 Sicilia Nuoto14

5.00 Trieste Tuffi Edera 190415

1100.00 Total
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Camp. It. Est. Propaganda, Trofeo Herbalife

Piscina Olimpia

June 28, 2018 ~ July 1, 2018

Colle di Val d’Elsa

Rankings

Rank Score Name

4.6.2.0

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

1 215.45 Ercoli, Francesca -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2 171.40 Tafi, Eugenia -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 149.10 Mazzocchini, Sofia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 F

1 129.75 Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport

2 122.25 Matassoni, Corinna -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto

3 113.40 Eleuteri, Arianna -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 111.60 Zigrossi, Flavia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

5 108.45 Negretto, Giorgia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

6 96.70 Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia

7 96.65 Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

8 90.80 Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

9 86.90 Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport

10 81.00 Verginella, Chiara -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

11 75.45 Beneventano, Camilla -- Nuotatori Genovesi

(12) 74.30 Cella, Sofia -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 (guest)

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 25–29 F

1 100.95 Chistè, Jenny -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto

2 97.50 Cordaro, Silvia -- Blu 2006

3 90.35 Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport

4 68.60 Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

5 64.15 Gatti, Stefania -- Ice Club Como

6 61.80 Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 30–39 F

1 101.35 Corradi, Claudia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 95.20 Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina -- Canottieri Milano

3 73.75 Ferrando, Ilaria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 70.25 Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano

5 52.40 Erculei, Alessandra -- M.R. Sport

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 40–49 F

1 74.40 Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 67.70 Scaglia, Annamaria -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 66.25 Coltraro, Tiziana -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

4 54.15 Di Sanza, Tiziana -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 50–59 F

1 46.15 Troiano, Loredana -- Canottieri Milano
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

1 138.60 Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 M

1 125.10 Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

(2) 111.50 Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest)

2 108.10 Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

3 106.45 D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi

4 105.85 Melinato, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

5 102.70 Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como

6 98.30 Freccia, Claudio -- Acqua Team Lombardia

7 93.60 Cantiani, Tommaso -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

8 92.55 Tranchina, Fabio -- Società Canottieri Mincio

9 86.35 Ruocco, Gian Marco -- Canottieri Milano

10 82.60 Vascotto, Giulio -- Triestina Nuoto

11 80.80 Carlini, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

12 66.80 Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi

(14) 64.20 Moro, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport (guest)

13 57.85 Bonora, Stefano -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 25–29 M

1 107.35 Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano

2 68.55 Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

3 57.90 Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 30–39 M

1 102.05 Cividini, Matteo -- Bergamo Tuffi

2 88.35 Giacani, Vanja -- M.R. Sport

3 86.15 Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi

4 79.55 Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

5 74.40 Maruccia, Mauro -- Canottieri Milano

6 65.85 Zampetti, Danilo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 40–49 M

1 103.60 Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2 90.60 De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como

3 87.50 Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport

4 71.60 De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

5 60.40 Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

6 57.15 Pagani, Maurizio -- Canottieri Milano

7 55.45 Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 50–59 M

1 59.55 Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not

2 54.95 Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano

3 51.90 Donà, Antongiulio Bernardo -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 49.50 Gandini, Pietro -- Canottieri Milano

5 46.70 Passigato, Gilberto -- Fin Plus Verona

6 35.60 Buglioni, Tommaso -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 60— M

1 33.20 Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

1 214.60 Ercoli, Francesca -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2 180.15 Tafi, Eugenia -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 148.90 Mazzocchini, Sofia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 F

1 145.60 Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport

2 128.50 Matassoni, Corinna -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto

3 124.20 Eleuteri, Arianna -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 114.15 Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

5 107.00 Negretto, Giorgia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

6 106.65 Zigrossi, Flavia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

7 106.05 Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia

8 102.50 Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

9 101.00 Beneventano, Camilla -- Nuotatori Genovesi

(10) 69.70 Cella, Sofia -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 (guest)

10 68.00 Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 25–29 F

1 90.25 Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport

2 54.45 Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

3 25.15 Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 30–39 F

1 91.75 Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina -- Canottieri Milano

2 65.85 Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano

3 64.70 Erculei, Alessandra -- M.R. Sport

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 40–49 F

1 63.70 Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 61.10 Scaglia, Annamaria -- Bergamo Tuffi

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 50–59 F

1 29.15 Troiano, Loredana -- Canottieri Milano

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

1 198.60 Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto

2 153.15 Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 M

1 120.50 D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi

2 120.00 Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 113.20 Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

4 108.65 Melinato, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

(5) 100.50 Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest)

5 88.10 Cantiani, Tommaso -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

6 87.50 Freccia, Claudio -- Acqua Team Lombardia

7 84.65 Tranchina, Fabio -- Società Canottieri Mincio

8 67.75 Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como

9 39.85 Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 25–29 M

1 90.55 Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano

2 68.10 Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

3 49.65 Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 30–39 M

1 103.00 Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 71.45 Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 69.40 Cividini, Matteo -- Bergamo Tuffi

4 61.65 Maruccia, Mauro -- Canottieri Milano

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 40–49 M

1 100.50 Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2 86.20 De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 69.00 Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

4 68.20 De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como

5 66.00 Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport

6 52.90 Pagani, Maurizio -- Canottieri Milano

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 50–59 M

1 66.05 Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano

2 50.15 Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not

3 49.15 Donà, Antongiulio Bernardo -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 47.40 Gandini, Pietro -- Canottieri Milano

5 36.50 Passigato, Gilberto -- Fin Plus Verona

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 60— M

1 38.85 Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

1 210.40 Ercoli, Francesca -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2 140.35 Tafi, Eugenia -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 124.45 Mazzocchini, Sofia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene
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Rank Score Name

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 F

1 116.25 Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport

2 101.30 Eleuteri, Arianna -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 97.55 Zigrossi, Flavia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

4 97.45 Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

5 94.90 Russi, Anna -- Triestina Nuoto

6 78.10 Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

Piattaforma Amatori 25–29 F

1 86.90 Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport

2 49.95 Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Piattaforma Amatori 40–49 F

1 42.50 Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

1 192.30 Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 M

1 133.30 Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

2 102.50 Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como

3 93.30 Freccia, Claudio -- Acqua Team Lombardia

4 92.15 Melinato, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

5 89.95 D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi

6 77.05 Tranchina, Fabio -- Società Canottieri Mincio

7 76.35 Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

8 75.45 Cantiani, Tommaso -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

9 69.00 Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi

10 63.45 Ruocco, Gian Marco -- Canottieri Milano

Piattaforma Amatori 25–29 M

1 89.45 Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano

2 74.70 Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Piattaforma Amatori 30–39 M

1 71.60 Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 62.05 Cividini, Matteo -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 46.80 Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi

Piattaforma Amatori 40–49 M

1 59.90 Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

2 58.65 Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

3 57.10 De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

4 52.70 De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como

5 51.90 Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport

6 39.75 Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not
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Rank Score Name

Piattaforma Amatori 50–59 M

1 47.95 Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not

2 39.75 Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Piattaforma Amatori 60— M

1 32.10 Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 F

1 127.44 Ercoli, Francesca + Mazzocchini, Sofia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2 117.00 Eleuteri, Arianna + Zigrossi, Flavia -- Carlo Dibiasi + Circolo Canottieri Aniene

3 104.73 Gatti, Stefania + Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

4 101.67 Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina + Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano

5 99.72 Bosco, Arianna + Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

6 84.90 Amato, Gaia + Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport

7 61.20 Palmeri, Angelica + Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 M

1 123.00 D’Amico, William + Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

2 106.05 Melinato, Alessandro + Tranchina, Fabio -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport + Società
Canottieri Mincio

3 100.20 Battisti, Carlo + De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

(4) 98.34 Moro, Matteo + Salton, Andres -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport + Ondablu (guest)

(5) 97.20 Freccia, Claudio + Gilardoni, Davide -- Acqua Team Lombardia + Ice Club Como
(guest)

4 91.20 Maruccia, Mauro + Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano

5 87.45 Federici, Lorenzo + Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport

6 84.90 Gamberini, Matteo + Niceforo, Umberto -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione +
Swimming Why Not

7 79.08 Del Genovese, Dominique + Polacci, Mauro -- Swimming Why Not + Polisportiva
Mondo Sport

Sincro 3 m Amatori 100— M

1 67.80 Bobò, Mauro + Donà, Antongiulio Bernardo -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 67.20 Di Leno, Claudio Enzo + Gandini, Pietro -- Canottieri Milano

Sincro misto 3 m Amatori 32–99

1 117.12 Russi, Anna + Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto

2 98.40 Paganoni, Simone + Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Canottieri Milano + Acqua Team Lombardia

(3) 88.11 Cumin, Alberto + Verginella, Chiara -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 (guest)

3 86.55 Beneventano, Camilla + Carlini, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 81.96 Posapiano, Massimo + Tafi, Eugenia -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport + Carlo Dibiasi

5 81.15 Casagrande, Silvia + Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport

6 78.60 Gilardoni, Davide + Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

7 77.91 Perrino, Donatella + Ruocco, Gian Marco -- Canottieri Milano

8 72.90 Niceforo, Umberto + Rossi, Altea -- Swimming Why Not + Polisportiva Comunale
Riccione

9 70.65 Bosco, Arianna + Maruccia, Mauro -- Acqua Team Lombardia + Canottieri Milano

10 61.08 Amato, Gaia + Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

11 59.55 Scaglia, Annamaria + Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi

12 49.80 Palmeri, Angelica + Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione + Polisportiva
Mondo Sport
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Rank Score Name

Sincro misto 3 m Amatori 100—

1 54.30 Bobò, Mauro + Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 49.20 Di Leno, Claudio Enzo + Troiano, Loredana -- Canottieri Milano
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Piscina Olimpia

June 28, 2018 ~ July 1, 2018

Camp. It. Est. Propaganda, Trofeo Herbalife

Detailed Results

Colle di Val d’Elsa

4.6.2.0

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

Ercoli, Francesca -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1
403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 51.60 51.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 94.80  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 41.00 135.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 40.80 176.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 38.85 215.45  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Tafi, Eugenia -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 57.30  Back 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 96.15  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

5223D 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 35.65 131.80  Back Somersault 1.5 Twists

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 171.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Mazzocchini, Sofia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3
101B 1 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 57.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 88.50  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 118.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 149.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 F

Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport 1
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 45.10 78.25  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 20.00 98.25  Back 1.5 Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 31.50 129.75  Reverse 1.5 Somersaults

Matassoni, Corinna -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2
201A 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 23.80  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 53.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 89.85  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301A 1 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 7.0   18.0 32.40 122.25  Reverse Dive

Eleuteri, Arianna -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 33.15 63.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 89.40  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 24.00 113.40  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Zigrossi, Flavia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4
101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 55.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 27.75 82.80  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 111.60  Back Dive

Negretto, Giorgia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 5
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 30.40 57.60  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 86.85  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 108.45  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia 6
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 27.75 54.95  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 9.75 64.70  Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 32.00 96.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia 7
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 23.25 50.45  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 72.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5   14.0 23.80 96.65  Reverse Dive

Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como 8
103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 47.10  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 68.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 90.80  Reverse Dive

Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport 9
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 48.70  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 75.70  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 1.5 3.0 2.0   7.0 11.20 86.90  Reverse Dive

Verginella, Chiara -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 10
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 44.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 15.00 59.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   13.5 21.60 81.00  Reverse Dive

Beneventano, Camilla -- Nuotatori Genovesi 11
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 38.70  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 18.90 57.60  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

201A 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 75.45  Back Dive

Cella, Sofia -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 (guest) (12)
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 41.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   13.5 20.25 61.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0   8.0 12.80 74.30  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 25–29 F

Chistè, Jenny -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 48.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 76.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

202A 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 100.95  Back Somersault

Cordaro, Silvia -- Blu 2006 2
101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 44.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 23.80 67.80  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 29.70 97.50  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport 3
103B 1 1.7 3.0 2.0 1.5 2.5 2.5   7.0 11.90 11.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 41.90  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 69.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.5 21.25 90.35  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 4
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 18.20 37.40  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 2.5 1.0 1.0 2.5   6.0 10.80 48.20  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 68.60  Back Dive

Gatti, Stefania -- Ice Club Como 5
103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.5 16.15 16.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 37.75  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 13.60 51.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 2.5 1.5 4.0 2.5   8.0 12.80 64.15  Reverse Dive

Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 6
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0   7.0 11.20 27.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   7.5 12.00 39.40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 61.80  Inward Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 30–39 F

Corradi, Claudia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 45.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 78.85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 101.35  Inward Dive

Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina -- Canottieri Milano 2
401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 42.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 72.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 23.20 95.20  Reverse Dive

Ferrando, Ilaria -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 38.70  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 62.50  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 11.25 73.75  Back Somersault

Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano 4
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 15.60 40.10  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 20.25 60.35  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 2.0 0.5 1.5 2.0   5.5 9.90 70.25  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Erculei, Alessandra -- M.R. Sport 5
101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 12.60 12.60  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.0 9.60 22.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 12.60 34.80  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 52.40  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 40–49 F

Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.5 14.95 14.95  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 35.20  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 15.20 50.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 74.40  Reverse Dive

Scaglia, Annamaria -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   9.5 11.40 11.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 33.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 12.60 45.60  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 67.70  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Coltraro, Tiziana -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 3
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 5.0   11.5 16.10 30.50  Forward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 17.00 47.50  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 66.25  Back Somersault

Di Sanza, Tiziana -- Nuotatori Genovesi 4
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 4.0   8.5 15.30 33.30  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

201A 1 1.7 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.5 11.05 44.35  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   7.0 9.80 54.15  Forward Somersault

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 50–59 F

Troiano, Loredana -- Canottieri Milano 1
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 15.40 33.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 12.75 46.15  Back Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 58.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5   9.0 21.60 79.70  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.5 34.10 113.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 138.60  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 M

Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi 1
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 66.60  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 38.50 105.10  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 125.10  Reverse Dive

Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest) (2)
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 70.20  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 16.50 86.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 111.50  Reverse Dive

Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 2
301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.5   5.0 10.00 40.40  Back 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 74.50  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 33.60 108.10  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi 3
403C 1 2.2 3.5 2.5 2.5 4.0 4.0   10.0 22.00 22.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 50.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 8.0 6.0 6.0   19.5 29.25 79.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 106.45  Reverse Dive

Melinato, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 4
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 58.45  Forward Double Somersault

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 87.85  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.5 3.0 5.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 105.85  Back Somersault

Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como 5
104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 34.10  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 67.10  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 98.30  Reverse Dive

204C 1 2.2 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.5   2.0 4.40 102.70  Back Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Freccia, Claudio -- Acqua Team Lombardia 6
401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 44.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 67.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.5 31.20 98.30  Reverse Dive

Cantiani, Tommaso -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 7
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 47.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 73.35  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 93.60  Back Dive

Tranchina, Fabio -- Società Canottieri Mincio 8
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 48.45  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 79.05  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5 3.5   7.5 13.50 92.55  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Ruocco, Gian Marco -- Canottieri Milano 9
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 1.0 1.5 1.5 0.5 0.5   3.0 6.60 36.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 28.00 64.35  Back 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 22.00 86.35  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Vascotto, Giulio -- Triestina Nuoto 10
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 20.80 41.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 61.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 82.60  Reverse Somersault

Carlini, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi 11
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0   13.5 22.95 46.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 67.80  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.5 1.5 3.5 2.0   6.5 13.00 80.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi 12
103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5   8.5 13.60 13.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 18.70 32.30  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 16.50 48.80  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 18.00 66.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Moro, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport (guest) (14)
101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 40.00  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 9.00 49.00  Back Somersault

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   9.5 15.20 64.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Bonora, Stefano -- Nuotatori Genovesi 13
103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 15.20 15.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 2.5   10.0 14.00 29.20  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 43.60  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 14.25 57.85  Back Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 25–29 M

Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano 1
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 53.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 89.35  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 107.35  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2
401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101A 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 40.60  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 2.5 4.5 2.5 3.0   9.5 15.20 55.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   7.5 12.75 68.55  Back Dive

Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 3
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 36.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 14.70 50.70  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5   4.5 7.20 57.90  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 30–39 M

Cividini, Matteo -- Bergamo Tuffi 1
101B 1 1.3 6.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 52.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 17.85 70.55  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 102.05  Inward Dive

Giacani, Vanja -- M.R. Sport 2
101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 37.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 66.65  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 88.35  Inward Dive

Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi 3
101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 14.30 14.30  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   11.5 17.25 31.55  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 58.15  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 86.15  Reverse Dive

Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 4
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 55.55  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 55.55 1Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 79.55  Reverse Dive

Maruccia, Mauro -- Canottieri Milano 5
401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.0 12.00 40.00  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   10.0 12.00 52.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 74.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Zampetti, Danilo -- Nuotatori Genovesi 6
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 18.00 36.60  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 16.50 53.10  Back Somersault

201A 1 1.7 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 1.5   7.5 12.75 65.85  Back Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 40–49 M

Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1
101B 1 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 50.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 77.20  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 103.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como 2
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 54.10  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   7.5 16.50 70.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 90.60  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport 3
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 39.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 65.10  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 87.50  Back Dive

De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 4
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 36.95  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 59.90  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 5.0 1.5 1.5 1.5   6.5 11.70 71.60  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport 5
101B 1 1.3 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 13.00 13.00  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 17.00 30.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 2.5   10.0 16.00 46.00  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 60.40  Back Dive

Pagani, Maurizio -- Canottieri Milano 6
101C 1 1.2 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.0 9.60 9.60  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 28.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 18.75 47.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.5   6.0 9.60 57.15  Reverse Dive

Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not 7
101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 39.70  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 39.70 1Forward 1.5 Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.5 15.75 55.45  Back Somersault

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 50–59 M

Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not 1
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 40.35  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 59.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano 2
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 38.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 54.95  Reverse Dive

Donà, Antongiulio Bernardo -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 34.80  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 2.5   9.5 17.10 51.90  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Gandini, Pietro -- Canottieri Milano 4
101C 1 1.2 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.0 9.60 9.60  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 18.20 27.80  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 21.70 49.50  Inward Dive

Passigato, Gilberto -- Fin Plus Verona 5
101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 14.00 30.20  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 16.50 46.70  Back Somersault

Buglioni, Tommaso -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 6
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   8.5 14.45 28.85  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 6.75 35.60 4Back Somersault

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 60— M

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   9.5 15.20 33.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

Ercoli, Francesca -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1
403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 44.10  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 8.0   22.0 52.80 96.90  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 132.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0   24.0 45.60 177.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 37.00 214.60  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Tafi, Eugenia -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 64.70  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   17.0 34.00 98.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 145.50  Back 1.5 Somersaults 1.5 Twists

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 180.15  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Mazzocchini, Sofia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3
101B 3 1.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 27.30 57.30  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 87.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 115.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 148.90  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 F

Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport 1
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 71.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 8.5 9.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   24.0 43.20 114.60  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 145.60  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Matassoni, Corinna -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2
201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 63.10  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 89.50  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

301A 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 39.00 128.50  Reverse Dive

Eleuteri, Arianna -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 62.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 90.20  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 124.20  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como 4
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 33.25 53.25  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 85.65  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 114.15  Reverse Dive

Negretto, Giorgia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 5
103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 56.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 25.90 82.70  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.5 24.30 107.00  Reverse Dive

Zigrossi, Flavia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 6
101B 3 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 54.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 77.85  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 106.65  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia 7
401B 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 57.65  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 83.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 106.05  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia 8
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 47.40  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 26.60 74.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 102.50  Reverse Dive

Beneventano, Camilla -- Nuotatori Genovesi 9
101C 3 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 18.20 40.60  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 70.60  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

201A 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 101.00  Back Dive

Cella, Sofia -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 (guest) (10)
101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 16.50 39.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 57.80  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5   7.0 11.90 69.70  Back Dive

Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport 10
101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.5 2.5   8.5 13.60 36.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 3.0 3.0 2.0 1.5 3.0   8.0 11.20 47.30  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 2.5   11.5 20.70 68.00  Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 25–29 F

Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport 1
103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 16.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 22.80 39.60  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 68.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 90.25  Reverse Dive

Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2
101B 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 17.25  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 13.50 30.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 8.10 38.85  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 54.45  Inward Dive

Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 3
101C 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 13.30 13.30  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5   4.5 5.85 19.15  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0   3.0 6.00 25.15  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

201A 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 25.15 1Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 30–39 F

Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina -- Canottieri Milano 1
401C 3 1.3 3.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   14.5 21.75 39.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 65.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 26.10 91.75  Reverse Dive

Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano 2
401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 16.80 34.35  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 59.85  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5   3.0 6.00 65.85  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Erculei, Alessandra -- M.R. Sport 3
101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 34.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.5   8.0 10.40 44.90  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 64.70  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 40–49 F

Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5   8.0 11.20 33.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5   7.5 12.75 46.45  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 17.25 63.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Scaglia, Annamaria -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 25.90 25.90  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0   6.5 9.75 35.65  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.5   6.5 8.45 44.10  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 17.00 61.10  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 50–59 F

Troiano, Loredana -- Canottieri Milano 1
101C 3 1.4 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0   7.5 10.50 10.50  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 13.65 24.15  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5   2.5 5.00 29.15  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto 1
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.0 42.00 42.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 70.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 52.80 123.60  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 5.5 7.5 7.0   20.0 38.00 161.60  Back 1.5 Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 37.00 198.60  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 60.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 100.40  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 127.95  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 25.20 153.15  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 M

D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi 1
403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 24.70  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 52.20  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 32.30 84.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 36.00 120.50  Reverse Dive

Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.5 38.50 64.10  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 100.20  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 120.00  Reverse Dive

Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 3
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 23.40  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 48.70  Back 1.5 Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 27.30 76.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 113.20  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Melinato, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 4
103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 62.55  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 87.05  Inward Dive

202A 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 108.65  Back Somersault

Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest) (5)
103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 23.80 51.55  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.5   21.5 40.85 92.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 2.0 0.5 2.5 1.0 1.5   4.5 8.10 100.50  Back Somersault

Cantiani, Tommaso -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5
101B 3 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 14.25 14.25  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 39.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 25.65 64.70  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 88.10  Reverse Dive

Freccia, Claudio -- Acqua Team Lombardia 6
401B 3 1.4 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 5.0   8.5 11.90 11.90  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.5   6.0 9.60 21.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 47.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 87.50  Reverse Dive

Tranchina, Fabio -- Società Canottieri Mincio 7
401B 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 49.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 25.65 74.65  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 2.0 0.5 1.0 2.0 2.0   5.0 10.00 84.65  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como 8
103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 14.40 14.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.5   5.5 10.45 24.85  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 20.40 45.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 2.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 22.50 67.75  Reverse Dive

Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi 9
401C 3 1.3 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   7.5 9.75 9.75  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.0   4.0 5.60 15.35  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.5   5.0 7.50 22.85  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.0 17.00 39.85  Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 25–29 M

Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano 1
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 52.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 31.35 83.75  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0   4.0 6.80 90.55  Back Dive

Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2
401B 3 1.4 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive

101A 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.0 19.20 38.80  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 11.25 50.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 18.05 68.10  Back Dive

Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 3
101C 3 1.4 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   8.0 11.20 11.20  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 16.50 27.70  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 16.25 43.95  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 1.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0   3.0 5.70 49.65  Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 30–39 M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 19.60 48.40  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 76.90  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 103.00  Reverse Dive

Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
103C 3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 22.10  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 21.45 43.55  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 71.45  Reverse Dive

Cividini, Matteo -- Bergamo Tuffi 3
101B 3 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.0 12.00 12.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 32.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   6.0 11.40 44.20  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 69.40  Inward Dive

Maruccia, Mauro -- Canottieri Milano 4
101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.0 18.00 35.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 2.5 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   8.5 14.45 49.95  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 11.70 61.65  Inward Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 40–49 M

Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1
101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 45.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 70.10  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 100.50  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 13.30 36.55  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 62.20  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 86.20  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport 3
101B 3 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.0 4.50 4.50 3Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 28.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 51.90  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.0   9.0 17.10 69.00  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como 4
103B 3 1.6 2.5 3.5 2.5 1.5 2.0   7.0 11.20 11.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 17.50 28.70  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0   8.0 15.20 43.90  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 68.20  Reverse Dive

Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport 5
101B 3 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.5   8.0 12.00 12.00  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5   6.0 9.00 21.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 25.20 46.20  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 19.80 66.00  Back Dive

Pagani, Maurizio -- Canottieri Milano 6
101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 14.25 34.55  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.0   5.5 9.35 43.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.0 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.5   5.0 9.00 52.90  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 50–59 M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano 1
103C 3 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 12.75 12.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 27.20 39.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 26.10 66.05  Reverse Dive

Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not 2
101B 3 1.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 2.0 3.0   8.0 12.00 12.00  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 32.15  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 50.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Donà, Antongiulio Bernardo -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
101B 3 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   8.5 12.75 12.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.0   11.0 15.40 28.15  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 21.00 49.15  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Gandini, Pietro -- Canottieri Milano 4
101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 19.50 38.40  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 9.00 47.40  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Passigato, Gilberto -- Fin Plus Verona 5
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   11.0 14.30 31.10  Inward Dive

202A 3 1.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.0 5.40 36.50  Back Somersault

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 60— M

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 15.75 38.85  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

Ercoli, Francesca -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1
103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 8.0   23.0 46.00 78.80  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 44.85 123.65  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0   23.0 43.70 167.35  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 6.5 8.5 6.0 7.0   20.5 43.05 210.40  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

Tafi, Eugenia -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
101B 5 1.3 7.0 7.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 56.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 80.60  Inward Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 32.55 113.15  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 140.35  Armstand Somersault

Mazzocchini, Sofia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3
101B 5 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 52.35  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.0 17.00 69.35  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 99.80  Back 1.5 Somersaults 0.5 Twist

103B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 124.45  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 F

Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport 1
101B 5 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 27.95 27.95  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 62.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 90.00  Armstand Somersault

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 26.25 116.25  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Eleuteri, Arianna -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 54.65  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 20.40 75.05  Armstand Somersault

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 101.30  Inward Dive

Zigrossi, Flavia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3
101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 48.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 72.90  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 97.55  Armstand Somersault

Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia 4
101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 49.00  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.0 3.5   12.5 21.25 70.25  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 97.45  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Russi, Anna -- Triestina Nuoto 5
401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 50.10  Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 70.10  Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 94.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como 6
101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 7.0   20.0 30.00 50.15  Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 63.65  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 14.45 78.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Piattaforma Amatori 25–29 F

Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport 1
101B 5 1.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 14.95 14.95  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 42.15  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 69.90  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   10.0 17.00 86.90  Armstand Somersault

Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2
101B 5 1.3 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.0 3.90 3.90 3Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 18.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 37.20  Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0   8.5 12.75 49.95  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Amatori 40–49 F

Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101C 5 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 16.10 33.50  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 2.0 2.5 2.0 0.5 1.0   5.0 9.00 42.50  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto 1
103B 10 1.6 9.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.5 39.20 39.20  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 8.0   21.5 43.00 82.20  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 43.70 125.90  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 159.90  Back 1.5 Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 192.30  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi 1
103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 70.00  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 96.40  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 36.90 133.30  Armstand Somersault

Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como 2
401C 5 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 38.50 63.70  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 84.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

5211A 5 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 18.00 102.50  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

Freccia, Claudio -- Acqua Team Lombardia 3
101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 41.45  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 64.40  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 93.30  Reverse Dive

Melinato, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 4
101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 45.25  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 68.35  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 92.15  Armstand Somersault

D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi 5
401C 5 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 24.80 46.50  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 20.25 66.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 89.95  Reverse Dive

Tranchina, Fabio -- Società Canottieri Mincio 6
101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 47.25  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 68.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.0 9.00 77.05  Armstand Somersault

Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 7
612B 10 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 31.35  Armstand Somersault

403B 5 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 61.35  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 1.5 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.5   5.0 12.00 73.35  Forward 2.5 Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5   1.5 3.00 76.35  Back 1.5 Somersaults

Cantiani, Tommaso -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 8
101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 49.05  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 67.80  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.5 3.0   4.5 7.65 75.45  Armstand Somersault

Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi 9
101C 5 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 37.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 14.70 52.50  Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 16.50 69.00  Armstand Somersault

Ruocco, Gian Marco -- Canottieri Milano 10
101B 5 1.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 5.0   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 14.40 30.00  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.5 2.5   6.5 11.05 41.05  Armstand Somersault

401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 63.45  Inward Dive

Piattaforma Amatori 25–29 M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano 1
101B 5 1.3 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 13.65 13.65  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 38.40  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 64.80  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 89.45  Armstand Somersault

Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2
401B 5 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 18.00 18.00  Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 18.00 36.00  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 57.60  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

202A 7.5 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   9.5 17.10 74.70  Back Somersault

Piattaforma Amatori 30–39 M

Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
101B 5 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 49.10  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 22.50 71.60  Inward Dive

Cividini, Matteo -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 17.10 40.35  Armstand Somersault

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 62.05  Inward Dive

Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi 3
401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 13.50 32.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.0 14.40 46.80  Reverse Dive

Piattaforma Amatori 40–49 M

Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport 1
101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 3.5 6.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 40.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 59.90  Inward Dive

Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2
401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 45.90  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 2.5 1.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   7.5 12.75 58.65  Armstand Somersault

De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 3
101A 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 35.50  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 57.10  Back Dive 0.5 Twist

De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como 4
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 1.5   4.5 7.65 34.00  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0   8.5 18.70 52.70  Inward 1.5 Somersaults

Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport 5
101B 5 1.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.0 14.30 14.30  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5   10.0 16.00 30.30  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 21.60 51.90  Back Dive

Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not 6
101B 5 1.3 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 8.45 8.45  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 10.50 18.95  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 20.80 39.75  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Piattaforma Amatori 50–59 M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not 1
101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 16.80 34.35  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 13.60 47.95  Forward 1.5 Somersaults

Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
101C 5 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 16.80 33.00  Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 6.75 39.75  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Amatori 60— M

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101C 5 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 4.5 4.5   11.0 16.50 32.10  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4.5 points
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Camp. It. Est. Propaganda, Trofeo Herbalife

Detailed Results - Synchro

June 28, 2018 ~ July 1, 2018

Piscina Olimpia

Colle di Val d’Elsa

4.6.2.0

Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 F

Ercoli, Francesca -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Mazzocchini, Sofia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

1

101B 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 38.0 45.60 45.60

401B 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.5 8.5 39.0 46.80 92.40

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.5 8.5 36.5 35.04 127.44

Eleuteri, Arianna -- Carlo Dibiasi

Zigrossi, Flavia -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 33.5 40.20 40.20

101B 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 8.5 9.0 8.0 38.0 45.60 85.80

103B 3 1.6 6.0 4.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 32.5 31.20 117.00

Gatti, Stefania -- Ice Club Como
Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

3

101C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 30.0 36.00 36.00

401C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 24.5 29.40 65.40

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 34.5 39.33 104.73

Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina -- Canottieri Milano
Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano

4

101C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 8.0 8.5 7.0 34.0 40.80 40.80

401C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.5 6.5 26.5 31.80 72.60

201C 3 1.7 5.0 3.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 28.5 29.07 101.67

Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia

Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

5

101B 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 33.5 40.20 40.20

401B 3 2.0 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 24.0 28.80 69.00

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 32.0 30.72 99.72

Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport
Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport

6

101B 3 2.0 3.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 29.5 35.40 35.40

103B 3 2.0 3.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 25.5 30.60 66.00

401B 3 1.4 2.0 6.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 22.5 18.90 84.90

Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

7

101C 3 2.0 2.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 25.0 30.00 30.00

401C 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 26.0 31.20 61.20

5211A 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 61.20

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 M
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi

Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

1

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 36.0 43.20 43.20

101B 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 33.5 40.20 83.40

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 7.5 6.5 5.5 30.0 39.60 123.00

Melinato, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport
Tranchina, Fabio -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2

101C 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 34.5 41.40 41.40

401C 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 34.0 40.80 82.20

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 26.5 23.85 106.05

Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3

101B 3 2.0 4.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 30.5 36.60 36.60

401B 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 31.5 37.80 74.40

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 21.5 25.80 100.20

Moro, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport (guest)
Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest)

(4)

101B 3 2.0 3.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 26.5 31.80 31.80

401B 3 2.0 3.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 26.0 31.20 63.00

403C 3 1.9 4.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 31.0 35.34 98.34

Freccia, Claudio -- Acqua Team Lombardia (guest)
Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como (guest)

(5)

101B 3 2.0 4.5 1.0 5.5 5.0 2.5 18.5 22.20 22.20

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 34.0 40.80 63.00

403C 3 1.9 4.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 30.0 34.20 97.20

Maruccia, Mauro -- Canottieri Milano

Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano

4

101B 3 2.0 3.0 3.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 25.5 30.60 30.60

401B 3 2.0 6.0 3.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 29.5 35.40 66.00

103C 3 1.5 6.0 3.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 28.0 25.20 91.20

Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport
Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport

5

101B 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 31.0 37.20 37.20

401C 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 22.0 26.40 63.60

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 26.5 23.85 87.45

Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not

6

401C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 25.0 30.00 30.00

101B 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 28.5 34.20 64.20

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 6.5 6.0 4.5 23.0 20.70 84.90

Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not

Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

7

101C 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 31.5 37.80 37.80

103C 3 2.0 1.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 17.5 21.00 58.80

401C 3 1.3 5.0 3.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 26.0 20.28 79.08

Sincro 3 m Amatori 100— M
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi

Donà, Antongiulio Bernardo -- Carlo Dibiasi

1

101C 3 2.0 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 20.0 24.00 24.00

401C 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 27.5 33.00 57.00

103C 3 1.5 1.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 12.0 10.80 67.80

Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano
Gandini, Pietro -- Canottieri Milano

2

101C 3 2.0 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 21.0 25.20 25.20

401C 3 2.0 2.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 20.5 24.60 49.80

5211A 3 2.0 0.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 2.5 14.5 17.40 67.20

Sincro misto 3 m Amatori 32–99

Russi, Anna -- Triestina Nuoto
Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto

1

101B 3 2.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 36.5 43.80 43.80

401B 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 31.5 37.80 81.60

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 37.0 35.52 117.12

Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano

Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

2

101B 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 25.0 30.00 30.00

401B 3 2.0 4.5 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 33.0 39.60 69.60

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 30.0 28.80 98.40

Cumin, Alberto -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 (guest)
Verginella, Chiara -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 (guest)

(3)

101C 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 29.0 34.80 34.80

103C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 22.0 26.40 61.20

401C 3 1.3 6.5 5.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 34.5 26.91 88.11

Beneventano, Camilla -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Carlini, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3

101C 3 2.0 3.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 26.0 31.20 31.20

401C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 27.0 32.40 63.60

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 25.5 22.95 86.55

Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Tafi, Eugenia -- Carlo Dibiasi

4

101C 3 2.0 3.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 29.5 35.40 35.40

401C 3 2.0 3.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 25.5 30.60 66.00

201A 3 1.9 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 14.0 15.96 81.96

Casagrande, Silvia -- M.R. Sport
Galasso, Corradino -- M.R. Sport

5

101B 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 22.5 27.00 27.00

401C 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 27.5 33.00 60.00

103C 3 1.5 2.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 23.5 21.15 81.15

Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como
Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

6

101C 3 2.0 5.0 2.5 4.0 2.5 2.5 16.5 19.80 19.80

201C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 30.0 36.00 55.80

403C 3 1.9 2.0 7.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 20.0 22.80 78.60
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano

Ruocco, Gian Marco -- Canottieri Milano

7

101C 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 26.0 31.20 31.20

401C 3 2.0 5.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 21.5 25.80 57.00

201C 3 1.7 4.0 2.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 20.5 20.91 77.91

Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not
Rossi, Altea -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

8

401C 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 25.0 30.00 30.00

101B 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 23.0 27.60 57.60

103C 3 1.5 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 17.0 15.30 72.90

Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia

Maruccia, Mauro -- Canottieri Milano

9

101B 3 2.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 20.5 24.60 24.60

401B 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 23.5 28.20 52.80

201C 3 1.7 4.5 2.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 17.5 17.85 70.65

Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport
Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

10

401C 3 2.0 2.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 22.5 27.00 27.00

101B 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 26.0 31.20 58.20

103B 3 1.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 3.0 2.88 61.08

Scaglia, Annamaria -- Bergamo Tuffi
Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi

11

401C 3 2.0 4.5 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 19.5 23.40 23.40

101C 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 18.5 22.20 45.60

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 1.5 3.5 3.5 15.5 13.95 59.55

Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

12

101C 3 2.0 3.5 4.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 27.0 32.40 32.40

401C 3 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 14.5 17.40 49.80

5211A 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 49.80

Sincro misto 3 m Amatori 100—

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi

Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi

1

401C 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

101C 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 28.0 33.60 33.60

103C 3 1.5 2.5 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 23.0 20.70 54.30

Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano
Troiano, Loredana -- Canottieri Milano

2

101C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 24.5 29.40 29.40

401C 3 2.0 1.5 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 16.5 19.80 49.20

5211A 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 49.20
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Camp. It. Est. Propaganda, Trofeo Herbalife

Piscina Olimpia

June 28, 2018 ~ July 1, 2018

Team Points

Rank Points Team

Colle di Val d’Elsa

165.50 Canottieri Milano1

160.00 Bergamo Tuffi2

158.00 M.R. Sport3

151.50 Carlo Dibiasi4

138.50 Circolo Canottieri Aniene5

100.00 Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi6

88.00 Ice Club Como7

68.50 Acqua Team Lombardia8

66.50 Polisportiva Mondo Sport9

55.50 Polisportiva Comunale Riccione10

41.00 Buonconsiglio Nuoto11

41.00 Triestina Nuoto11

38.50 Swimming Why Not13

36.00 Nuotatori Genovesi14

35.00 Trieste Tuffi Edera 190415

21.50 Società Canottieri Mincio16

10.00 Blu 200617

7.00 Fin Plus Verona18

1382.00 Total
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